
Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/20/2020NV0000915 A1 FUEL STOP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/22/2020NV0000866 AIR SAILING INC 
GLIDERPORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ IOC FLUORIDECIOF IOC 12/31/2020NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

1/1/201403MJ RADS RADIUM 226&228CRRA RAD 12/31/2019 5/21/2020NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

10/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2020 1/1/2021NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

1/1/202093 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 1/27/2021NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

1/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020 2/13/2020NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2019 5/26/2020NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC 12/31/2019 5/26/2020NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/1/2020NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

1/1/201052 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2018 9/28/2020NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

8/17/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 8/19/2020 8/20/2020NV0003037 ANGEL LAKE 
CAMPGROUND USFS

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2019 7/20/2020NV0003037 ANGEL LAKE 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 12/20/2020NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/29/2020NV0004105 ANTELOPE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/30/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 1/16/2020 1/16/2020NV0000379 APEX REGIONAL 
WASTE MGMT CENTER

1/1/201793 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/26/2020NV0000379 APEX REGIONAL 
WASTE MGMT CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

4/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/20/2020NV0001195 ARCOSA SPECIALTY 
MATERIALS

7/1/202093 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 12/3/2020NV0001195 ARCOSA SPECIALTY 
MATERIALS

4/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 1600 MG/LNV0001195 ARCOSA SPECIALTY 
MATERIALS

10/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 2200 MG/LNV0001195 ARCOSA SPECIALTY 
MATERIALS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST1 DBP 6/30/2020 1/27/2021NV0001162 BALLYS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 0.25 MG/L 10/26/2020NV0000720 BAR M BAR

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 0.22 MG/L 10/26/2020NV0000720 BAR M BAR

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.28 MG/L 10/26/2020NV0000720 BAR M BAR

4/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 0.18 MG/L 10/26/2020NV0000720 BAR M BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 2/10/2021NV0005038 BEATTY RV PARK

9/14/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 1/16/2020 1/16/2020NV0005038 BEATTY RV PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2020NV0000009 BEATTY WATER AND 
SANITATION DISTRICT

10/1/202003MJ IOC FLUORIDECIOF IOC 12/31/2020NV0000009 BEATTY WATER AND 
SANITATION DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 2/3/2020NV0002120 BEAVER DAM STATE 
PARK

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 2/23/2021NV0002120 BEAVER DAM STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2019 0.02 MG/L 6/30/2020NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2019 0.022 MG/L 6/30/2020NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2019 0.019 MG/L 6/30/2020NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.016 MG/L 6/30/2020NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

10/19/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

11/16/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 6/26/2020 6/26/2020NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/19/2020NV0002041 BEST WESTERN TOPAZ 
LAKE INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 1080 MG/L 4/15/2020NV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP

10/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1060 MG/L 4/15/2020NV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP

10/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 1030 MG/LNV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

3/1/20203AMN E. COLI3014 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/17/2020NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2020S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 520 MG/LNV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 1400 MG/LNV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 1400 MG/LNV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 1100 MG/LNV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

3/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/17/2020NV0000955 BLUE DIAMOND 
TRAVEL CENTER H325
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/21/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000092 BLUE DIAMOND 
WATER CO OP INC

10/16/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000092 BLUE DIAMOND 
WATER CO OP INC

4/21/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000092 BLUE DIAMOND 
WATER CO OP INC

1/11/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000092 BLUE DIAMOND 
WATER CO OP INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002090 BOONIES

10/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/30/2020NV0002090 BOONIES

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/30/2020NV0002090 BOONIES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2017 2/19/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2018 2/19/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 2/19/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 11/23/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/7/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002538 C VALLEY MHP
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

3/16/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0002538 C VALLEY MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0001091 CALIFORNIA NATIONAL 
HISTORIC TRAILS CTR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201801 NITRATE1040 IOC 12/31/2018 13 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

1/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 3/31/2019 13 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

4/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 6/30/2019 16 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

7/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 9/30/2019 13 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201103MJ RADS RADIUM 226&228CRRA RAD 12/31/2019 1/13/2020NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/2/2020NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/202052 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/6/2020NV0002140 CARVERS CAFE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0004035 CAVE LAKE STATE PARK
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020 2/9/2021NV0000364 CERTAIN TEED GYPSUM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/11/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0002128 CG BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/7/2020NV0003060 CHERRY PATCH LOVE 
RANCH

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/14/2020NV0003060 CHERRY PATCH LOVE 
RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

9/30/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0004085 CHICKEN RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/202093 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 4/30/2020 5/4/2020NV0005078 CHINA SPRINGS YOUTH 
CAMP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 4/30/2020 6/8/2020NV0004079 CHUCKS CIRCLE C 
MARKET

5/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 5/31/2020 6/8/2020NV0004079 CHUCKS CIRCLE C 
MARKET

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 12/31/2019 12.5 MG/L 6/29/2020NV0005020 CHURCHILL BUTTE 
COMPLEX

7/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 9/30/2020 12/11/2020NV0005020 CHURCHILL BUTTE 
COMPLEX

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 7/31/2020 8/26/2020NV0001137 COSMOPOLITAN HOTEL

7/1/20203AMN E. COLI3014 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/26/2020NV0001137 COSMOPOLITAN HOTEL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

6/29/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 7/2/2020 7/8/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 9/22/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/22/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

3/10/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

4/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

10/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/202093 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

4/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

10/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 3/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/202093 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 12

6/29/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 7/2/2020 7/8/2020NV0002565 COYOTE CORNER 
MARKET
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

8/1/20203BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/22/2020NV0002565 COYOTE CORNER 
MARKET

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 9/30/2019 12 MG/L 1/14/2020NV0000418 CRESCENT DUNES 
SOLAR ENERGY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000717 CROSBYS LODGE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

8/18/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 8/20/2020 9/15/2020NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

10/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 0.2 MG/LNV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2019 12/3/2020NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2019 12/3/2020NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 12/3/2020NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 3/31/2020 6/22/2020NV0001191 CSS FARMS LLC

1/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 3/31/2020 6/22/2020NV0001191 CSS FARMS LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/8/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 7/10/2020 9/9/2020NV0000719 DAVIS CREEK PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/6/2020NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 6/4/2020NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 1/6/2021NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 1/6/2021NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/14/2020NV0000001 DENIO JUNCTION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.057 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.056 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.056 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.055 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

1/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 3.0 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

4/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 3.1 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

7/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 2.7 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

10/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 3.0 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

1/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/29/2020NV0000736 DESERT INVESTMENT 
GROUP LTD
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/202093 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020NV0000736 DESERT INVESTMENT 
GROUP LTD

1/1/202093 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020NV0000736 DESERT INVESTMENT 
GROUP LTD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.015 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.015 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.014 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.014 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 1/13/2020 1/13/2020NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 8/31/2020 8/31/2020NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 8/31/2020 8/31/2020NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 11

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/13/2020NV0002094 DIAMOND INN BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 10/1/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

10/28/20192A REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/3/2020 1/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

11/28/20192C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/3/2020 1/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 10/31/2020 12/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 12/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 2/12/2021NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2016 10/1/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 10/1/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

8/1/20201A E. COLI3014 RTCR 8/31/2020 1/6/2021NV0002044 DOUGLAS COUNTY 
TOPAZ PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 3/2/2021NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/20/2020NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 1.1 MG/LNV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

9/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/20/2020NV0002593 DRESSLER PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

12/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/21/2020NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201403MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2016 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201403MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2016 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 7/15/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 5/5/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2016 1/20/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2016 1/20/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1/20/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1/20/2020NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 11

2/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 2/29/2020 3/10/2020NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/23/2020NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

9/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/24/2020NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 10/31/2020 11/24/2020NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020 5/11/2021NV0002123 ECHO CANYON STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0004111 EL DORADO CANYON 
MINE TOURS

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/15/2020NV0004111 EL DORADO CANYON 
MINE TOURS

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020NV0004111 EL DORADO CANYON 
MINE TOURS

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020NV0004111 EL DORADO CANYON 
MINE TOURS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0001105 EL VALLE RESTAURANT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000271 ELK POINT COUNTRY 
CLUB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000272 ELKO CITY OF

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0000272 ELKO CITY OF

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0000272 ELKO CITY OF

4/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 1150 MG/LNV0000272 ELKO CITY OF

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 6/10/2020NV0000923 ELKS LODGE PAHRUMP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 7/1/2020 7/1/2020NV0005071 ELY MAXIMUM 
SECURITY PRISON  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 10/8/2020NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC 12/31/2019 12/22/2020NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 12/31/2019 12/22/2020NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

10/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 12/22/2020NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 10/31/2019 2/25/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

11/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 11/30/2019 2/25/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

2/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 2/29/2020 6/2/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2019 3/17/2021NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/201953 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 6/30/2019 12/22/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

7/1/201953 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2019 12/22/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/16/2020NV0002587 FALLON FOOD MART

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 7/9/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 7/9/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/13/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

10/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 2/6/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

8/1/202093 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 8/31/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 7/9/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

1/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 0.17 MG/L 7/9/2020NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 8/13/2020NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

1/1/2020S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 8.0 TON 8/13/2020NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 6/29/2020NV0001053 FLOYD LAMB PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/2020S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 70 CUNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

4/1/2020S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 60 CUNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

7/1/2020S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 40 CUNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2020S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 70 CUNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

1/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 3 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

Page 16 of 52Appendix B



Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 6.1 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

4/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 3.8 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

4/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 5.6 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

7/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 4.4 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

7/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 5.2 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 5.4 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 5.3 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 12

4/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 6/30/2020NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

4/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 6/30/2020NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

4/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 6/30/2020NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2019 12/17/2019NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020NV0000372 GEORGIA PACIFIC 
GYPSUM LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/29/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 8/11/2020 8/11/2020NV0000071 GERLACH GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/2019S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 17.5 CU 4/22/2020NV0003079 GOLD COUNTRY 
ESTATES
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020 2/28/2020NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

3/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 5/22/2020NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

9/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/29/2020NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 2/22/2021NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 2/22/2021NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

7/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 9/30/2019 5/5/2020NV0004064 GOLDEN VALLEY PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.018 MG/LNV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.015 MG/LNV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.015 MG/LNV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0001045 GOODSPRINGS ES 
CLARK COMMUNITY 

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0001045 GOODSPRINGS ES 
CLARK COMMUNITY 

1/1/202052 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0001045 GOODSPRINGS ES 
CLARK COMMUNITY 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

12/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020NV0001144 GRANDVIEW AT LAS 
VEGAS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201993 PH1925 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/6/2020NV0002202 GRANITE 
CONSTRUCTION

1/1/202093 PH1925 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 5/6/2020NV0002202 GRANITE 
CONSTRUCTION

10/1/202093 PH1925 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020NV0002202 GRANITE 
CONSTRUCTION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/7/2020NV0004109 GRANITE HILLS 
BAPTIST CHURCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 12/31/2019 12 MG/L 4/16/2020NV0001086 GREAT BASIN WATER 
CO  SPANISH SPRINGS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 6/30/2019 8/5/2020NV0004117 GREYSTONE MINE

1/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 6/30/2019 2/19/2020NV0004117 GREYSTONE MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 11/12/2020 11/12/2020NV0000357 HAWTHORNE ARMY 
DEPOT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 3/31/2020 4/17/2020NV0000073 HAWTHORNE UTILITIES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020 3/5/2021NV0004037 HEYDAY INN
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

3/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/6/2020NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/20/2020NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

9/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/2/2020NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 1/26/2021NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

3/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/20/2020NV0002141 HIGHWAY 95 FUEL & 
FOOD

10/4/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 8/13/2020 8/13/2020NV0002141 HIGHWAY 95 FUEL & 
FOOD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/6/2020NV0004053 HODGES 
TRANSPORTATION CO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 2CIO2 IOC 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 8/13/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 7/6/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 12/31/2019 6/8/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

8/13/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 8/13/2020NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 4.8 MG/L 6/12/2020NV0000827 HORIZON C STORES  2 
TUMBLEWEED TAVERN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 8/19/2020NV0000082 INDIAN SPRINGS 
WATER CO INC

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0000082 INDIAN SPRINGS 
WATER CO INC

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0000082 INDIAN SPRINGS 
WATER CO INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.014 MG/LNV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 3/31/2020NV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 3/31/2020NV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/16/2020NV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 9/29/2020NV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/15/2020NV0001178 ISABELLA PEARL MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 3/31/2020 6/30/2020NV0003013 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
JERRITT CANYON MINE
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 2.7 MG/LNV0003013 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
JERRITT CANYON MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2018 3/4/2020NV0002071 JIGGS BAR

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002071 JIGGS BAR

4/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 0.2 MG/LNV0002071 JIGGS BAR

7/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 0.16 MG/LNV0002071 JIGGS BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

8/17/20202ANC REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 9/30/2020NV0000731 JOHNNYS RISTORANTE 
ITALIANO

7/8/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 7/15/2020 10/8/2020NV0000731 JOHNNYS RISTORANTE 
ITALIANO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 10/30/2020NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 1 MG/L 3/4/2020NV0000349 KLONDEX HOLLISTER 
MINE INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/202001 NITRATE1040 IOC 9/30/2020 12 MG/LNV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

10/1/202001 NITRATE1040 IOC 12/31/2020 12 MG/LNV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 1/31/2020 6/8/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

2/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 2/29/2020 6/8/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

3/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 3/31/2020 6/8/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

4/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 4/30/2020 6/8/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

5/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 5/31/2020 6/8/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

7/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 7/31/2020 9/1/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

8/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 8/31/2020 9/1/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

2/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 2/29/2020 6/3/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

3/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 3/31/2020 6/3/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

4/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 4/30/2020 6/3/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

5/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 5/31/2020 6/3/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 9/28/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/28/2020NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 15

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.023 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.022 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.023 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.033 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.031 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.023 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 9/24/2020NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

7/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD 9/30/2019 36 UG/L 3/31/2020NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

10/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD 12/31/2019 38 UG/L 3/31/2020NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 3/29/2021NV0004055 LANES TRAVEL CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ 2,4-D2105 SOC 12/31/2019 7/14/2020NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE2946 SOC 12/31/2019 7/14/2020NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC 12/31/2019 7/13/2020NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC 12/31/2019 7/14/2020NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 12/31/2019 6/9/2020NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 11/3/2020NV0005068 LDS CHURCH 
PAHRUMP WARD

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 11/3/2020NV0005068 LDS CHURCH 
PAHRUMP WARD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 10/31/2019 9/10/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 9/10/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 9/10/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/10/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

7/1/201993 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 9/30/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

7/1/201993 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 10/5/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

8/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 8/31/2019 10/5/2020NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

10/1/2020S1 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 0.250 MG/LNV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC 3/31/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC 3/31/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 3/31/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

1/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 3/31/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

4/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 6/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

4/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 6/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

7/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 9/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

7/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 9/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA
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4/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 6/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

4/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 6/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

7/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 9/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

7/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 9/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

1/1/202051 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 6/30/2020 12/22/2020NV0000307 LEE CANYON SKI AREA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 13

1/19/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0002192 LITTLE A LE INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2019 0.016 MG/L 12/3/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2019 0.032 MG/L 12/3/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.033 MG/L 12/3/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.033 MG/L 3/8/2021NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.029 MG/L 12/3/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.029 MG/L 3/8/2021NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.022 MG/L 3/8/2021NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.022 MG/L 12/3/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.014 MG/L 3/8/2021NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY
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1/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 6/30/2019 5/19/2020NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 7/1/2020 7/1/2020NV0000861 LOVELOCK 
CORRECTIONAL 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2019 7/20/2020NV0002220 LYE CREEK 
CAMPGROUND USFS

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2019 7/20/2020NV0002220 LYE CREEK 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/202052 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0001130 M RESORT SPA AND 
CASINO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/14/2020NV0005019 MABELS BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 14 UG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 14 UG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.014 MG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.014 MG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

5/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 5/31/2020 7/10/2020NV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

11/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 11/30/2020NV0002508 MCWILLIAMS WATER 
SYSTEM
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/2019S1 CHLORIDE1017 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 475 MG/L 1/30/2020NV0000950 MEMORIAL POINT 
STATE PARK

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.7 MG/L 6/18/2020NV0000950 MEMORIAL POINT 
STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 3/31/2020 4/17/2020NV0000074 MINA LUNING WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020 2/18/2020NV0000169 MONTELLO WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 4/30/2020 7/1/2020NV0002142 MOOSE LODGE 808

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201953 PH1925 LCR 12/31/2019 5/25/2020NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

1/1/201953 TEMPERATURE 
(CENTIGRADE)

1996 LCR 6/30/2019 5/25/2020NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/1/201953 TEMPERATURE 
(CENTIGRADE)

1996 LCR 12/31/2019 5/25/2020NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/22/201658 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCRNV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

4/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 0.9 MG/L 1/6/2021NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 5.7 MG/L 1/6/2021NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

7/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/31/2020NV0001082 MOUNTAIN SPRINGS 
BAR INC
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 11/4/2020NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 11/4/2020NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2018 0.73 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

1/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 3/31/2019 2.4 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

4/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 5.8 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 10 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

1/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 3.5 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 0.84 MG/LNV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

12/1/20193BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/22/2020NV0000943 NDOT SUNNYSIDE 
ROADSIDE PARK 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

5/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 5/31/2020 6/29/2020NV0002034 NDOT TRINITY 
ROADSIDE PARK 

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/27/2020NV0002034 NDOT TRINITY 
ROADSIDE PARK 

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 10/31/2020 11/30/2020NV0002034 NDOT TRINITY 
ROADSIDE PARK 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP
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5/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 5/31/2020 6/29/2020NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/27/2020NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 10/31/2020 11/30/2020NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201727MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 5/7/2020NV0000403 NEVADA GOLD 
ENERGY TS POWER 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201727MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 7/7/2020NV0002603 NEVADA GOLD MINES 
CARLIN NORTH AREA 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020 3/24/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

2/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 2/29/2020 3/24/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 4/30/2020 7/6/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

5/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 5/31/2020 7/6/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/6/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

8/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 8/31/2020 9/24/2020NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 2/3/2021NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

1/1/202002 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 3/31/2020 0.118 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000699 NEVADA STATE 
VETERANS HOME 
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4/1/202002 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 6/30/2020 0.107 MG/L 7/28/2020NV0000699 NEVADA STATE 
VETERANS HOME 

9/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/28/2020NV0000699 NEVADA STATE 
VETERANS HOME 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 4/29/2020NV0002506 NPS CALLVILLE BAY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0004017 OASIS MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 0.34 MG/L 3/31/2020NV0000921 OASIS SPRINGS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.061 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 65 UG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.059 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/29/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 9/23/2020 9/23/2020NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.024 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.024 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.028 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.029 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY
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1/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 3/31/2020 9/30/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

4/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 6/30/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 1/6/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 1/6/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

5/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 5/31/2020 6/11/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 9/17/2020 9/17/2020NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2018 1/6/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 4/29/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 4/29/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/6/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201993 ARSENIC (AS)CDAS SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1/6/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201993 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/7/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

10/6/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/20/2020 11/20/2020NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 12/31/2019 6/1/2020NV0000819 PALM GARDENS 
WATER CO OP
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7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0000819 PALM GARDENS 
WATER CO OP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 9/30/2019 1/15/2020NV0001166 PARIS LAS VEGAS 
HOTEL AND CASINO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.032 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.031 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.031 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.032 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

1/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 3.1 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

4/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 2.9 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

7/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 2.9 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

10/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 3.2 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/20/2020NV0004063 PICK AND SHOVEL 
INVESTMENTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

11/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 11/30/2020 12/7/2020NV0002095 PILOT TRAVEL CENTER 
485

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 4/30/2020 5/12/2020NV0002095 PILOT TRAVEL CENTER 
485

11/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 11/30/2020 12/7/2020NV0002095 PILOT TRAVEL CENTER 
485
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/20201A E. COLI3014 RTCR 10/31/2020 11/23/2020NV0000187 PIOCHE PUBLIC 
UTILITIES   CASTLETON

1/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0000187 PIOCHE PUBLIC 
UTILITIES   CASTLETON

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/202003MJ IOC FLUORIDECIOF IOC 12/31/2020NV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 1/28/2021NV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

1/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 9.7 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

4/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 9.9 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

7/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 10.0 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

7/1/2020S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 50 TONNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

11/22/2019S6NV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOC FLUORIDECIOF IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOC PH 5 CYANIDECIOC IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 2CIO2 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS
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1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

4/1/202093 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 9/23/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 11

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 6/30/2020 6/30/2020NV0002571 RANCHO VISTA 4

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/202003MJ ATRAZINE2050 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ BENZO(A)PYRENE2306 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
ADIPATE

2035 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
PHTHALATE

2039 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ HEXACHLOROBENZENE2274 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ HEXACHLOROCYCLOPE
NTADIENE

2042 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

4/1/202003MJ SIMAZINE2037 SOC 6/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

7/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 9/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE
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7/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 9/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

10/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 12/31/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

10/1/202003MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 12/31/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

7/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 9/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

7/1/202003MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 9/30/2020NV0001205 RELIEF CANYON MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 13

12/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 1/24/2021NV0000701 RENO SAHARA TRAILER 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

2/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 2/29/2020 6/22/2020NV0000191 RIO VISTA MHC LLC

3/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 3/31/2020 6/22/2020NV0000191 RIO VISTA MHC LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

2/16/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 9/19/2018 2/19/2020NV0004029 RITCHIE BROTHERS

2/16/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 9/30/2020 2/26/2021NV0004029 RITCHIE BROTHERS

2/16/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/30/2020 11/30/2020NV0004029 RITCHIE BROTHERS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 3/23/2020 3/23/2020NV0000068 RIVERVIEW MOBILE 
HOME PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/202001 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD 12/31/2020 46 UG/LNV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO
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1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 8/12/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2019 3/7/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2019 3/7/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/28/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR IOC 6/30/2020 9/10/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 12/11/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/23/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 12/4/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/28/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/28/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO
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1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 6/30/2020 11/29/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2020 1/3/2021NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/202003MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD 12/31/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

4/1/202027MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP 4/30/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 27

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 8/12/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

9/26/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/11/2020 11/11/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

9/26/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/11/2020 11/11/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

9/26/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/11/2020 11/11/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

1/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/16/2020NV0003070 RUBY VALLEY LDS 
CHAPEL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6
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1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

12/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/22/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

4/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 4/30/2020 5/13/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

1/1/202052 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 7/31/2019 7/14/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2018 0.52 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

10/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2018 0.43 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

1/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 3/31/2019 0.73 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 0.87 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 0.85 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.47 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 13

7/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 9/30/2020NV0004102 SANDY VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0004001 SANDY VALLEY 
SCHOOLS CCSD
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1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020 2/9/2021NV0004001 SANDY VALLEY 
SCHOOLS CCSD

7/1/202093 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 7/31/2020 2/9/2021NV0004001 SANDY VALLEY 
SCHOOLS CCSD

8/1/202093 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 8/31/2020 2/9/2021NV0004001 SANDY VALLEY 
SCHOOLS CCSD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 10/31/2020NV0000897 SCHURZ ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000352 SCOTT SHADY COURT

10/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 3/15/2021NV0000352 SCOTT SHADY COURT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020 6/1/2021NV0000219 SEARCHLIGHT WATER 
COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 6/30/2020 6/30/2020NV0000126 SHETLAND WATER 
DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 12/28/2020NV0003074 SHORT BRANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.029 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.028 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.028 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.028 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0004125 SIERRA SAFARI ZOO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 11 UG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 11 UG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.012 MG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

3/1/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/201727MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 7/8/2020NV0000363 SILVER PEAK WATER 
SYSTEM

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0000363 SILVER PEAK WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/29/2020NV0004100 SILVER SPRINGS 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2015S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2015 1018 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

7/1/2015S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2015 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2015S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2015 1020 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

7/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2016 1040 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 10/31/2016 1010 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

1/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 3/31/2017 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

4/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2017 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

7/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2017 1050 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2017 1070 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

1/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 3/31/2018 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

4/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2018 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

7/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2018 1050 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2018 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

1/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 3/31/2019 1050 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

4/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 1040 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER
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7/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 1050 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 1020 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

1/1/2020S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES 3/31/2020 1030 MG/L 10/5/2020NV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 18

3/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/20/2020NV0000929 SONIC BURGER

10/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 6/30/2020NV0000929 SONIC BURGER

10/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 6/30/2020NV0000929 SONIC BURGER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

4/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 6/30/2020 1.5 MG/LNV0000351 SOUTH CRESTVIEW 
HOMEOWNERS

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 2.6 MG/LNV0000351 SOUTH CRESTVIEW 
HOMEOWNERS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2019 6/15/2020NV0002209 SOUTH RUBY 
CAMPGROUND  USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/17/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0005062 SOUTHERN DESERT 
CORRECTIONAL CTR  

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 7/1/2020 7/1/2020NV0005062 SOUTHERN DESERT 
CORRECTIONAL CTR  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020 4/8/2021NV0000873 SOUTHFORK STATE 
PARK AND 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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12/11/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 3/31/2020 3/31/2020NV0000221 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN 
UTILITY

12/11/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 4/7/2020 4/7/2020NV0000221 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN 
UTILITY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/25/2020NV0004041 SPOONER LAKE STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 9/30/2020 10/16/2020NV0001093 SPRING MOUNTAIN 
MOTOR SPORTS RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

11/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 11/30/2020NV0003103 SPRING MOUNTAINS 
VISITOR GATEWAY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020 5/11/2021NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

9/20/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 10/15/2020 10/15/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

8/1/202093 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 8/31/2020 9/22/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 6/30/2019 0.2 MG/L 1/8/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2019 0.22 MG/L 1/8/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.30 MG/L 1/8/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

7/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 0.2 MG/L 12/8/2020NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 3/31/2020 0.023 MG/L 1/12/2021NV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER
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4/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 6/30/2020 0.023 MG/L 1/12/2021NV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.033 MG/LNV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER

7/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 9/30/2020 0.023 MG/L 1/12/2021NV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.034 MG/LNV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002608 STAGECOACH 
COUNTRY MARKET

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000224 STAGECOACH GID

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 7/8/2020NV0000224 STAGECOACH GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/31/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0000282 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 
WATERWORKS INC

1/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR 12/31/2020NV0000282 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 
WATERWORKS INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020NV0004084 STEWART COMPLEX

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/20203BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 9/1/2020NV0000829 SULLIVANS PUB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000765 SUTCLIFFE MOBILE 
PARK
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002575 TATUADO WILD SIDE 
TAVERN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

12/1/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCRNV0002076 TAYLOR CANYON CLUB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 4/24/2020 4/24/2020NV0000028 TERRACE GARDEN 
APARTMENTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/23/2020NV0000306 THE GRID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 4/8/2020NV0004076 THE LODGE AT GALENA

10/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2020 2/6/2021NV0004076 THE LODGE AT GALENA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

6/1/20203AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/21/2020NV0000727 THE VINE

3/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 3/11/2020 3/11/2020NV0000727 THE VINE

3/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 4/28/2020 4/28/2020NV0000727 THE VINE

10/28/2019S6 2/5/2020NV0000727 THE VINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 6/17/2020NV0003043 THOMAS CANYON 
CAMPGROUND USFS
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201902 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 9/30/2019 86 UG/L 10/29/2020NV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

10/1/201902 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 0.085 MG/L 10/29/2020NV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

1/1/202002 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 3/31/2020 0.090 MG/L 10/29/2020NV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

4/1/202002 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 6/30/2020 0.095 MG/L 10/29/2020NV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

7/1/202002 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP 9/30/2020 0.084 MG/L 10/29/2020NV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

2/1/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 6/19/2020 6/19/2020NV0000823 TONOPAH 
CONSERVATION CAMP  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 7/20/2020NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

10/1/201893 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2018 4/21/2020NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.28 MG/L 4/21/2020NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

10/1/2020S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 0.41 MG/LNV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

4/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 4/30/2020 8/7/2020NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

5/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 5/31/2020 8/7/2020NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

6/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 8/7/2020NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 7/31/2020 8/7/2020NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 1.0 MG/L 1/22/2021NV0002159 TRAVEL CENTERS OF 
AMERICA NO 181

10/1/2020S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 1.0 MG/L 1/22/2021NV0002159 TRAVEL CENTERS OF 
AMERICA NO 181

7/1/2020S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 9/30/2020 4 TONNV0002159 TRAVEL CENTERS OF 
AMERICA NO 181

10/1/2020S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 17 TONNV0002159 TRAVEL CENTERS OF 
AMERICA NO 181

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC 12/31/2019 5/28/2020NV0000913 TRI GENERAL 
IMPROVEMENT 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 1/31/2020 2/18/2020NV0000189 TUSCARORA WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/202002 ARSENIC1005 IOC 12/31/2020 0.011 MG/LNV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

10/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 4.7 MG/LNV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

10/1/2020S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES 12/31/2020 2.4 MG/LNV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0002112 VALMY FUEL STOP INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC 12/31/2019 5/27/2020NV0003016 VALMY STATION 
MOBILE HOME PARK
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/27/2020NV0002543 VIRGIN VALLEY 
CAMPGROUND FWS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2019 1/22/2020NV0001172 WALDORF ASTORIA 
HOTEL LAS VEGAS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/8/201866 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCRNV0001109 WALDORF ASTORIA 
RESIDENCES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0000268 WALKER LAKE GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0000922 WARD CHARCOAL 
OVENS STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/21/2020NV0004113 WASHOE VALLEY 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

3/30/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWRNV0004113 WASHOE VALLEY 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC 12/31/2019 29 MG/L 5/21/2020NV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

4/1/20204B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 6/30/2020 6/29/2020NV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

12/16/202034MJ E. COLI3014 GWR 12/17/2020 1/13/2021NV0000243 WELLINGTON STATION 
RESORT

10/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/27/2020NV0000243 WELLINGTON STATION 
RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/2019S1 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 0.45 MG/L 4/7/2020NV0000245 WELLS MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 5/20/2020NV0000946 WHOS DUNES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/26/2016S6NV0000058 WILDES MANOR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/20/2020 11/20/2020NV0003059 WILDHORSE STATE 
PARK AND 

9/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 11/20/2020 11/20/2020NV0003059 WILDHORSE STATE 
PARK AND 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/20203AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 3/31/2020 4/23/2020NV0001128 WILDKAT RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 5/18/2020NV0002211 WILSON RESERVOIR 
BLM CAMPGROUND
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 5/18/2020NV0002211 WILSON RESERVOIR 
BLM CAMPGROUND

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC 12/31/2019 4/22/2020NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

1/19/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR 3/17/2020 3/17/2020NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

1/1/201993 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 3/17/2020NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

4/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 6/30/2020 2/11/2021NV0001141 WYNN RESORTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 3/31/2020 5/20/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

10/1/202003MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC 12/31/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/202003MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
PHTHALATE

2039 SOC 12/31/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2019 9/2/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

12/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR 12/31/2019 1/16/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

7/1/202071 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 8/9/2020 8/9/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

10/1/2019S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES 12/31/2019 35 TON 9/2/2020NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

1/1/202003MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC 12/31/2020NV0002059 ZEPHYR COVE LODGE 
AND RESORT
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/202027MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP 12/31/2020NV0002059 ZEPHYR COVE LODGE 
AND RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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